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VET Teacher Training Timetable 2025 Sem 2 (NOTE: All full days, no early finish) 

VET Teacher Training – ICF  ARC  Applications close: Thursday 5th June 2025  

Course Name Orientation Training 

Business Services Thurs 7th August 2025 
Mercure Sydney   

Friday 8th August 2025  
Mercure Sydney     

Construction Tue 21st October 25 
Mercure Sydney  

White Card: Monday 20th October 2025 
Stage 1:  Wed 22nd – Fri 24th October 2025   
Stage 2 (G1): Mon 10th – Fri 14th November 2025 
Stage 2 (G2): Mon 17th – Fri 21st November 2025  
TAFE NSW – Meadowbank Campus  

Entertainment Industry 
 

Friday 8th August 2025 
NSW Department of 
Education Office:  
105 Phillip St 
Parramatta NSW 2150  
(Level 12 Rm 12.01) 

White Card: Thursday 7th August 2025  
Group 1: Monday 11th – Friday 15th August 2025  
                             Monday 18th – Friday 22nd August 2025 
 

Group 2:  Monday 25th – Friday 29th August 2025  

                               Monday 1st – Friday 5th September 2025  

National Institute of Dramatic Art (NIDA) 

Financial Services Mon 4th August 2025  
Novotel Sydney 
Olympic Park 

Western Sydney University The College, Olympic Park  
Block 1:  Tuesday 5th – Friday 8th August 2025  
                             Plus Online Training  

Hospitality  
(Catering CIII Stages 1,2,3) 
(F&B complete Stages 1&2) 

Mon 11th August 2025 
Mercure Sydney   

Stage 1:   Tue 12th – Friday 15th August 2025  
Stage 2: (Wk 1) Monday 13th – Friday 17th October 2025  
Stage 2: (Wk 2) Monday 20th – Friday 24th October 2025 

Stage 3:  Monday 17th – Friday 21st November 2 

Information & Digital 
Technology 

Mon 11th August 2025 
Mercure Sydney    

Block 1                 Tuesday 12th – Friday 15th August 2025 
Online Training: Thursday 21st August 2025  
ASURIA (Marrickville)  

Primary Industries Mon 25th August 2025 
TAFE Dubbo   

Both are required:  Face-to-face: TAFE Dubbo 
WK 1:                 Tuesday 26th – Friday 29th August 2025 
WK 2:                 Monday 3rd– Friday 7th November 2025 

Retail Services Fri 29th August 2025 
Mercure Sydney   

Training:            Monday 1st to Friday 5th September 2025 
TAFE NSW - Ultimo  

NOTE: All are full days, no early finishes. 
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VET Teacher Training - BEC Courses ARC TBA 

BEC Assistant in Dance if sufficient numbers TBC 

BEC Fitness 
 

Wed 20th August 2025   
Mercure Sydney   

Training:     Group A – Tuesday 19th August 2025  
                     Group B – Thurs 21st – Fri 22nd August 2025 
TAFE NSW – St Leonards Campus  

BEC Furniture Making 
Pathways 

TBA TBA 

BEC Manufacturing & 
Engineering-Intro 

Mon 20th October 2025 
Mercure Sydney    

Stage 1:  Tues 21st – Wed 22nd October 2025  
Stage 2:  Mon 17th – Fri 21st November 2025  

TAFE NSW - Ultimo   

BEC Music Industry if sufficient numbers  TBC 

BEC Outdoor Recreation   

BEC Screen & Media Friday 22nd August 2025 
NSW Department of 
Education Office:  
105 Phillip St Parramatta 
NSW 2150 (Level 1 Rm 
1.06)  

Group 1: Monday 25th – Friday 29th August 2025 
                             Mon 1st – Fri 5th September 2025 
National Institute of Dramatic Art (NIDA) 

BEC Skills for Work & 
Vocational Pathways 
(FSK) 

TBA 
Location: TBA 

Training:  TBA 
Location: TBA   

BEC Sport Coaching Wed 27th August 2025 
Mercure Sydney     

Both compulsory for all Sports Coaching participants: 
Athletics:   Thursday 28th August 
2025 

Location: Sydney Olympic Park Athletic Centre 
(SOPAC) - Olympic Blvd, Sydney Olympic Park NSW 
Time:                                                 9.30am-2pm  
Strength & Conditioning                Fri 29th August 2025 
TAFE NSW – St Leonards Campus 

BEC Visual Arts and 
Contemporary Craft 

if sufficient numbers TBC 

BEC Workplace Skills TBA 
Location: TBC 

Training: TBC  
Location TBC 

   
NOTE: All are full days, no early finishes. 
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VET Teacher Training 2025 Sem 2 Timeline 
  

Applications Open Monday 19th May 2025 
Applications Close Thursday 5th June  
Returned to RTO  asap 
Confirmed by RTO, returned to CSNSW asap 
Checked by CSNSW, upload to ARC asap 

ARC Meetings, applications confirmed 

ICF:  Thursday 26th June 2025 
– Business Services, 
Entertainment, Financial 
Services, Hospitality, IT, 
Screen & Media, Skills for 
Work & Vocational Pathways 
and Workplace skills 
 
BEC: Tuesday 1st July 2025 – 
Construction, Fitness, 
Primary Industries, 
Manufacturing & 
Engineering, Music, Retail 
Services, Sport Coaching and 
Sport & Recreation  


